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Hotel Management and Catering Colleges
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of Hotel Management and Catering Colleges in the country State/UT-wise;
(b) whether non-vegetarian food preparation is mandatory in their syllabus and if so, the details thereof;
(c) if so, whether the Government is having any plan to open vegetarian food preparation courses in Hotel Management and Catering Colleges/Institutions; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): The State/UT wise list of Central Government and State Government Institutes of Hotel Management and Catering Technology in the Country is at annexure.

(b) to (d): Students are admitted to a degree course specific to a common curriculum which includes preparation of vegetarian and non-vegetarian cuisine. All admitted students follow the common curriculum aimed at achieving expertise in the chosen field.
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